
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 晴れのち曇り 11.5 2.9 345.6 13,686 13,686 4,211 325.0 21.1

2 曇り時々雨 12.8 0.0 76.5 3,029 16,715 8,422 198.5 4.7

3 曇り時々雨か雪 10.7 0.0 16.7 661 17,376 12,633 137.5 1.0

4 曇り一時雨 5.8 0.0 7.9 313 17,689 16,844 105.0 0.5

5 曇り 4.8 0.0 12.8 507 18,196 21,055 86.4 0.8

6 曇り一時雪 5.7 0.1 100.5 3,980 22,176 25,267 87.8 6.1

7 曇り一時雨 8.0 0.8 202.8 8,031 30,207 29,478 102.5 12.4

8 晴れ時々曇り 6.5 0.6 124.6 4,934 35,141 33,689 104.3 7.6

9 晴れ 11.0 7.9 527.9 20,905 56,046 37,900 147.9 32.3

10 曇り時々晴れ 13.5 2.7 296.7 11,749 67,795 42,111 161.0 18.1

11 晴れのち曇り 15.5 5.6 436.2 17,274 85,069 46,322 183.6 26.7

12 曇り時々雨 11.8 0.0 8.7 345 85,413 50,533 169.0 0.5

13 曇り時々雨か雪 7.8 0.1 92.8 3,675 89,088 54,744 162.7 5.7

14 晴れ時々雨 13.5 3.2 266.0 10,534 99,622 58,955 169.0 16.3

15 曇り 5.5 0.0 82.4 3,263 102,885 63,166 162.9 5.0

16 晴れ時々曇り 10.5 4.6 413.0 16,355 119,240 67,377 177.0 25.2

17 晴れ時々曇り 11.5 0.0 59.3 2,348 121,588 71,589 169.8 3.6

18 晴れ時々雨 11.5 0.8 124.9 4,946 126,534 75,800 166.9 7.6

19 晴れ時々曇り 10.3 4.9 413.3 16,367 142,901 80,011 178.6 25.3

20 曇り一時雨か雪 10.9 0.0 42.3 1,675 144,576 84,222 171.7 2.6

21 晴れのち時々雨 9.0 2.5 228.3 9,041 153,616 88,433 173.7 14.0

22 曇り時々晴れ 8.8 3.3 319.1 12,636 166,253 92,644 179.5 19.5

23 晴れ一時雨 10.1 4.1 352.8 13,971 180,224 96,855 186.1 21.6

24 曇り時々晴れ 4.6 0.2 79.3 3,140 183,364 101,066 181.4 4.8

25 曇り一時雨 11.0 4.6 404.7 16,026 199,390 105,277 189.4 24.7

26 曇り一時雨 9.5 0.0 39.3 1,556 200,946 109,488 183.5 2.4

27 曇り時々雨 10.6 0.0 46.9 1,857 202,803 113,700 178.4 2.9

28 曇り時々晴れ 5.0 1.0 131.5 5,207 208,011 117,911 176.4 8.0

29 晴れ時々曇り 8.1 3.8 367.5 14,553 222,564 122,122 182.2 22.5

30 晴れのち曇り 7.3 0.1 100.6 3,984 226,548 126,333 179.3 6.1

31 曇り時々雪か雨 14.6 0.0 4.8 190 226,738 130,544 173.7 0.3

℃ h 5725.7 226,738

9.6 1.74 184.7 7,314

1.38 108.3 4,211

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2019年12月
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